
2024 - 2025 MDA Councils and Committees
ADMINISTRATION (MDA Officers - District President-Elects)  

MDA Officers Eric Herrington steriossreb@hotmail.com

(Pres, PresE, SecT) Charles Belknap chlibe@icloud.com

Sherry Pippen drpip@bellsouth.net

Chair Mary Catherine Hoover mchooverdmd@gmail.com

District I Sydney Sanford sydneysanford20@gmail.com

District II Pradeep Adatrow padatrow@gmail.com

District III Britt McCarty bmccarty8@bellsouth.net

District IV Wesley Shields wesleyshieldsdmd@gmail.com

District V Scarlett Johnson candibass07@yahoo.com

District VI Donald Price summitfamilydent@gmail.com

Appointed Chandler Oldenburg chandleroldenburg@yahoo.com 

MDA Staff (Note – also include 1st and 2nd VPs in Annual Budget Mtg)

Executive Director Wahnee Sherman wahnee@msdental.org 

ASSOCIATION GOVERNANCE & ETHICS (MDA Officers  -  Alt Trustees) 

MDA Officers Fanasy Jefcoat fanasypro@yahoo.com

(Speaker, MbrB) Jessica Taylor jessicataylordmd@gmail.com

Chair 

District I  - Chair Ed Holliday edleslie@yahoo.com

District II Kamren Joe kamrenajoe@gmail.com

District III Chad Harris info@harrisdentalclinic.com 

District IV Guion Gee guiongee@comcast.net

District V Hannah Peterman hjpeterman@aol.com

District VI Jay Ballard jkb278@gmail.com

Appointed Vaniecia Wilson vaniecia@gmail.com

Appointed Sanders West sanderswest1@gmail.com

MDA Staff

Director of Member Services Tamra Shepherd tamra@msdental.org 

SUBCOMMITTEE – PEER REVIEW (Appointed by MDA President) 

MDA Officers Fanasy Jefcoat fanasypro@yahoo.com

(Speaker, MbrB) Jessica Taylor jessicataylordmd@gmail.com

District I - Chair Frazier Williams jfrazierwilliams@gmail.com

Vivian Draper  vdraperdds@hotmail.com 

Cole Collier mccollier86@gmail.com

District II - Chair Stanley Tristeza stantristeza@gmail.com

Sarah Valentine sara_golson@yahoo.com

Eli Canton office@senatobiafamilydentistry.com

District III - Chair Tony Bounds  Tbounds02@comcast.net

Miles Shirley   milesdmd@comcast.net 
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Jennifer Hughes jhughesdmd@yahoo.com

District IV - Chair Lauren Santarufo Caskey santarufo@gmail.com 

Casey Heitzmann cbheitz@hotmail.com 

Pia Chatterjee Kirk pchatterjee@umc.edu

District V - Chair Mark Stringer markstringerdentist@gmail.com

Jennifer Ray jenray@protonmail.com

Carol Hilborn carolhilborn@me.com

District VI - Chair Shannon Patterson shannonandrobin2@gmail.com

John Dale Dumas chatawadumas@gmail.com

Stephanie Ricks stephanie_rizzuto@yahoo.com 

MDA Staff

Director of Member Services Tamra Shepherd tamra@msdental.org 

COMMUNICATIONS (MDA Officers -   District Presidents)  

MDA Officers Pia Chatterjee Kirk pchatterjee@umc.edu

(Editor, 1st VP) Peter Boswell boswellfarm@aol.com

District I  Derek Warren derekwarrendmd@gmail.com

District II Chris Cathey ccathey64@yahoo.com

District III Andrew Morgan am584@icloud.com

District IV Beau Murphey bsmurphe@gmail.com

District V Andrea Elenbaas andreaelenbaas@hotmail.com

District VI Delton Moore tdelton@aol.com

Appointed  - Chair Jackie McGrath jackiemcgrath109@gmail.com

Appointed Clora Evans cloraevansdmd@gmail.com 

MDA Staff 

Executive Director Wahnee Sherman wahnee@msdental.org 
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2024 - 2025 MDA Councils and Committees
DENTAL PRACTICE & 

GOVERNMENTAL 

AFFAIRS (MDA Leaders - Trustees)  

MDA Officers Eric Herrington steriossreb@hotmail.com

(Pres, PresE) Charles Belknap chlibe@icloud.com

District I Adam Roye adamroye7@gmail.com

District II Mary Catherine Hoover mchooverdmd@gmail.com

District III Jon Flint jtflintdmd12@gmail.com 

District IV Tiffany Green drtiffany@yoursouthernsmile.com

District V Jessica Taylor jessicataylordmd@gmail.com

District VI Stephane Ricks stephanie_rizzuto@yahoo.com 

Appointed  - Chair James Russell Dumas drdumas@windstream.net

MDPAC Chair Mark Donald mdonald@dixie-net.com

MDPAC Sec/Treasuer Drew Middleton drewmiddleton@bellsouth.net

Appointed Jimmy Hollingsworth drhollingsworth@bellsouth.net

Appointed Teena Horn drthorn@bellsouth.com

MDA Staff 

Executive Director Wahnee Sherman wahnee@msdental.org 

SUBCOMMITTEE – MDPAC  (Note – MDPAC has own Bylaws)

MDA Officers Eric Herrington steriossreb@hotmail.com

(Pres, PresE, SecT) Charles Belknap chlibe@icloud.com

Sherry Pippen drpip@bellsouth.net 

District I Beth Shelton selizabethashelton@gmail.com

Ed Holliday edleslie@yahoo.com 

District II Brant Kairit Brant@SenatobiaDentalCare.comcastbiz.net

Hayden Horan horan0325@gmail.com

District III Drew Middleton drewmiddleton@bellsouth.net

Eric Herrington steriossreb@hotmail.com

District IV Tiffany Green drtiffany@yoursouthernsmile.com

Susan Fortenberry srcope99@aol.com

District V Trey Sutton treysutton@hotmail.com

Tony Chapman akchapmandmd@gmail.com

District VI T Delton Moore tdelton@aol.com 

Chris Price clprice6@gmail.com                    

Gov Affairs Chair James Russell Dumas drdumas@windstream.net

MDPAC Chair Mark Donald mdonald@dixie-net.com

MDPAC Sec/Trea Drew Middleton drewmiddleton@bellsouth.net

SoD D4 Dalton Ford wford1@umc.edu

SoD D3 Meredith Minchew mminshew@umc.edu

MDA Staff 
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Executive Director Wahnee Sherman wahnee@msdental.org 

MEMBERSHIP & 

MEMBER SERVICES (MDA Officers  -  District Sec/Treas)  

MDA Officers John Dale Dumas chatawadumas@gmail.com

(2nd VP, Past Pres, MrbA) Rebecca Courtney rebecca.courtney@gmail.com 

Matt Milner DrMattMilner@gmail.com  

District I  Alyssa Ables alyssawables@gmail.com

District II Trey Donahoe endonahoe@gmail.com

District III Patrick Bierdeman patb313@gmail.com

District IV Matt Milner DrMattMilner@gmail.com  

District V Megan Pearson  megan.blackman13@gmail.com

District VI Chris Price clprice6@gmail.com 

Appointed - Chair Fanasy Jefcoat fanasypro@yahoo.com

Appointed Trent Wilkerson twilkersondmd@gmail.com 

Appointed Pia Kirk pchatterjee@umc.edu

MDA Staff 

Director of Membership Tamra Shepherd tamra@msdental.org 

SUBCOMMITTEE – MEMBER SUPPORTIVE SERVICES (MARD, MDCAT, Disaster)

Alternate Trustees

MDA Officers John Dale Dumas chatawadumas@gmail.com

(2nd VP, Past Pres, MrbA) Rebecca Courtney rebecca.courtney@gmail.com 

Matt Milner DrMattMilner@gmail.com  

District I  Megan Hunt mghunt20@gmail.com

District II Sarah Valentine sara_golson@yahoo.com

District III Zach Crawford zach_crwfrd@yahoo.com

District IV  - Chair Wendy Hawkins-Lewis drwendyhlewis@gmail.com   

District V Patton Webb jennifer@gcdentalcare.com

District VI Shannon Patterson shannonand robin2@gmail.com 

Appointed Jay Ballard jkb278@gmail.com

MDA Staff 

Director of Member Services Tamra Shepherd tamra@msdental.org 

MDA FOUNDATION 
MDA Past President  Rebecca Courtney rebecca.courtney@gmail.com 

MDA President  Eric Herrington steriossreb@hotmail.com

MDA Sec/Treas Sherry Pippen drpip@bellsouth.net

MDA 1st VP  Peter Boswell boswellfarm@aol.com

MS MOM Chair Mark Donald mdonald@dixie-net.com
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MDA Staff 

Executive Director Wahnee Sherman wahnee@msdental.org 

Last updated 6/2024
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MDA Representation on ADA Councils / Committees

Dr. Mark Donald mdonald@telpak.com ADA Speaker - 2025

Dr. Jimmy Hollingsworth drhollingsworth@bellsouth.net ADA Council on Dental Practice

Dr. Sherry Gwin sglapi@icloud.com ADA Strategic Forecasting Southern Region

Action Group Professional/Public Service - 2023-2025

ADA Health and Wellness Advisor Group 2024-2025

Cabel Stallings  - ASDA 

5th District wstallings@umc.edu ADA Strategic Forecasting Southern Region

Action Group Professional/Public Service - 2023-2025
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